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 Staff Member Name Arefadelmurshed. 

 

Pho
to 

Email:aref_murshed@yahoo.com 
 

General Major/ Specialization 
Political science/ international  relation 

Academic Rank: 
teacher 
Membership: 

  

  

  

  

Qualifications: 
 
- BA in Political Science and History / University of Jordan / Amman / 1994 
. 
- MA in Political Science / University of Jordan / Amman / 1996. 

 

 

 

  

  

  

 
Professional Objective(s): 
 
Teaching Experience: 

 to From # 
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- Research Assistant in the Scientific Research Deanship at the 
University of Jordan on the book project entitled "Jordanian 
experiment partisan" 1998-2000. 
 
- Political scientist in the Department of Political Science at the 
University of Jordan 2005-2007. 
 
- Head of Documentation and Studies in the Suleiman Arar 
Award for Thought and Culture 2007-2008. 
 
- Assistant Professor in the Department of History, Zarqa 
University, Jordan, 2008 - to now. 

 

  1 

   2 

   3 

 
 
 
 
 
Publications: 

Year/ Issue 
(Vol/No) 

Publisher Title # 

 

 

- Islamic political thought in 
the Arab Mashreq (1800-
1900) (published in the 
Journal of the word, number 
56, Summer 2007, Beirut). 
 
- The nature of the current 
international system 
(published in the Journal of 
Cultural, Number 67, 
September 2006, University 
of Jordan). 
 
- Democracy: The concept, 
its inception, its components 
(published in the Journal of 
Cultural, Number 70, May 

1.  
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2007, University of Jordan). 
 
- Secularism in the Arab 
Mashreq (published in the 
Journal knowledge, May 
2008, Damascus). 
 
- The new U.S. 
administration and the Middle 
East (published in the 
Journal of the ArabsAnd the 
world, the number of May 
2009, Amman) 
. 
- The development of the 
Arab nationalist thought 
(published in the Journal of 
Ghadeer, Number 49, 
January 2010). 
 
- Features of political thought 
at Voltaire (published in the 
Journal of the University of 
Philadelphia cultural, No. VII, 
2010). 
 
- The impact of the change in 
the international system 
onUS-European 

relations(search under 
preparation supported 
financially the deanship of 
scientific research and 
graduatestudies at zarqa 
university). 
 
- Islam and secularism: a 
study in motives difference 
(published in the Journal of 
the University of Philadelphia 
cultural, No. IX, 2012) 
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- Book of National 
Education (co-author) 
amman: Dar almasera, 
2013. 
- Book the political 
relationship of the Ottoman 
Empire First Saudi State 
(1745 -1818) in 
collaboration with 
Drsalahashora, Amman: 
Dar knoazalmarefa,  
2013. 
 
 
- Political thought when 
Jean-Jacques Rousseau 
(accepted for publication in 
thealdastuar 
newspaper(.Studies 

Department) 
- The political crisis 
inMali:astudyinto the causes 
ofFrenchmilitary intervention(in 
preparation). 

 
Critical reviews of books: 
- Nazim Abdul Wahid 
Aljaasur, the impact of 
differences States - 
European issues of the Arab 
nation: the era after the end 
of the cold war, Beirut: 
Center for Arab Unity 
Studies, 2007 (published in 
the Journal of Social 
Science, Vol 35, No. 4.2007, 
Kuwait University). 
 
- Hadi Al-Qubaisi, American 
foreign policy between the 
two schools: 
neoconservatism and 
realism, Beirut: Arab 
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Scientific Publishers, first 
edition, 2008 (published in 
the Journal of Arab Affairs, 
number 135.2008 autumn, 
cairo). 
 
- Alimahfta, France and Arab 
Unity 1945 - 2000, Beirut, 
Center for Arab Unity 
Studies, 2008, (published in 
the Journal of Social Affairs, 
Number 101, Spring 2009, 
the American University in 
Sharjah, United Arab 
Emirates). 
 
_ D. Fathi Mohammed 
Dradkh, the political history 
of the Jordanian-Saudi 
relations 1953-1967,amman: 
Supreme Committee to 
rewrite the history of Jordan, 
2009 (published in the 
Journal of Gulf Studies 
And the Arabian Peninsula, 
Kuwait University, Vol 36, 
No. 138, July 2010) 
 
 
_ Robyn Meredith, The 
Elephant and the Dragon: 
The Rise of India and China 
and what it means for all of 
us,translation:ShawkiGalal, 
Kuwait: by the National 
Council for Culture, Arts and 
Letters, 2009, World Series 
Knowledge, number 359 
(published in attaawun 
journal, the General 
Secretariat of the Gulf 
Cooperation Council,Saudi 
Arabia, Number 71, 
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September 2010). 
 

 

   2.  
   3.  

   4.  

   5.  
   6.  

   7.  
   8.  

   9.  
   .10 

Books: 

Year Publisher Book Title # 
  

 1.  

   2.  

   3.  
   4.  

   5.  
   6.  

   7.  

   8.  
   9.  

   .10 

 
Translated Books: 

Year Publisher Book Title # 

  
 1.  

   2.  
   3.  

   4.  

   5.  
   6.  
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   7.  
   8.  

   9.  
   .10 

 
Atricles: 
 

Year Publisher Article Title # 
  

 1.  

   2.  

   3.  

   4.  
   5.  

   6.  
   7.  

   8.  
   9.  

   .10 

 

 
Conferences: 

Conference Organizing Institution Paper Title # 
  

 1.  

   2.  

   3.  
   4.  

   5.  
   6.  

   7.  

   8.  
   9.  

   .10 
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Supervision of Theses: 

Student Name Thesis Title University Year # 

   
 1.  

    2.  
    3.  

    4.  

    5.  
    6.  

    7.  
    8.  

    9.  

    .10 

 

 
Community Service Activities 

Activity Duartion # 

 

- Associate Member of the 
Jordanian Society for 
Scientific Research. 
 
-Associate Member of the 
Jordanian Society for 
political sciences. 
 
-MemberoftheCommitteeof 
Scientific Researchat the 
zarqaUniversity . 
 
 

 

1 

  2 

  3 

  4 
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5 

 
 
 
 

 
Personal Information 

 

 Aref A.Murshed Name 

 
Saudia Arabia 

29/10/1972 

Place and 
Date of Birth 

 jordinan Nationality 

 
Married. And I have three 
boys. 

Marital 
Status 

 
Tabarbour, Amman, 
Jordan. 

Address 

 1326 فرعي 0011283529900
 Work Tel 

No. 
0455919272 0788190777 Mobile: 

 111111الرمز البريدي:    8645ص.ب:
 Postal 

Address 


